Questions and answers related to the USAID/Croatia Trafficking Prevention Activity RFA-160-04-16

1. Question: We would like to clarify what would be the expected disbursement schedule for the award. To properly plan our timeline of activities, should we expect that if awarded, is it divided into two annual installments of 120,000 each, or otherwise distributed? 

Answer: The award amount of $240,000 will be divided into two annual installments of $120,000 each.

2. Question: Under "A.3.b Technical Application Contents, 6. Past Performance" (page7) the RFA states that we must "Provide a table listing all of the major U.S. Governmental and/or privately funded contracts, grants, cooperative agreements awarded to the applicant..."  Can this table be included as an Attachment with the past performance reports, or is it considered part of the 20 page limit?

Answer: The past performance can be an appendix and should not count towards the 20 page limit.

3. Question: The RFA instructs to send applications to the email address jefferynedoroscik@usaid.gov. Please clarify whether the email address is spelled correctly.

Answer: Yes, the email address concerned is spelled correctly. Applications shall be submitted to jefferynedoroscik@usaid.gov
